Troy D. White, Commissioner Clint White, Commissioner Donny Thorn, Commissioner
District No. 1 District No. 2 : District No. 3

WOODWARD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
1600 Main Street
Woodward, Oklahoma 73801

Telephone (580) 256-8097 Fax (580) 254-6840
As Per Oklahoma Statutes Title 25 82.1, 82.2 and Title 19 § 350, THE

FOLLOWING DATES HOLIDAYS WOODWARD COUNTY IN THE YEAR 2024:

Monday January 01, 2024 New Year’s Day
Monday January 15, 2024 Martin Luther King, Jr.
Monday February 19, 2024 President’s Day

Friday March 29, 2024 Good Friday

Monday May 27, 2024 Mewmorial Day
Wednesday June 19, 2024 Juneteenth Day
Thursday July 4, 2024 Independence Day
Monday September 2, 2024 Labor Day

Monday October 14, 2024 Columbus Day

Monday November 11, 2024 Veterans Day

Thursday/Friday November 28 & 249, 2024 Thanksgiving
(Close at 1.00 p.m. Wednesday, November 27, 2024)

Wednesday/Thursday December 2.5 & 26, 2024 Christmas
(Close at 1:00p.m., Tuesday, December 24, 2024 (Christmas Eve)
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/DW;\RD COU \TY EXCISE BOARD:

Eldon Merk& Member

Ronme Peach-V. Chairman




